
City of Santa Rosa

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 121-312BPU Name: A Place to Play Emergency Well Pump Station

Status:Type: BPU- Report Agenda Ready

File created: In control:10/11/2021 Board of Public Utilities

On agenda: Final action:10/21/2021

Title: REPORT - CONTRACT AWARD - REQUEST FOR CHANGE- OF- SCOPE CHANGE ORDER-
EMERGENCY WELL PUMP STATION - A PLACE TO PLAY

BACKGROUND: During project construction, the results of routine well water quality sampling and
analysis revealed arsenic levels that exceeded drinking water standards (also referred to as maximum
contamination levels or MCLs). Based on these results, additional arsenic removal treatment is
recommended as part of the project. This change order would provide additional funds and allow
Team Ghilotti, Inc. (TGI) to implement design revisions necessary to reduce arsenic levels in
groundwater to below MCLs.

RECOMMENDATION: It is recommended by the Water and Transportation and Public Works
Departments that the Board of Public Utilities, by motion, approve a Change-of-Scope contract
change order to include an arsenic removal treatment process for Construction Contract No. C01965
with Team Ghilotti, Inc., of Petaluma, California (TGI) by $870,369.00, and authorize a total contract
amount, including a 10% contingency, of $3,035,618.94.

Sponsors: Board of Public Utilities

Indexes: Exempt Project

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Presentation (added 10/20/21)

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedBoard of Public Utilities10/21/2021 1 Pass

City of Santa Rosa Printed on 4/26/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

